Total

19729.08

1 USD = 88.4 INR

3.6   As per Table III, the total C & F value is re-evaluated as Rs. 17,44,051/-.
Therefore, considering the Insurance amount as 1.125%, as per BE, the total
Assessable value (CIF) is re-evaluated as Rs. 17,63,672/- (Rs. Seventeen lakh
sixty three thousand six hundred seventy two only), after adding the insurance
amount Rs. 19,621/- (Rs. 53,42,916*1.125%) on the basis of valuation report
submitted by the CE for the purpose of valuation under provisions of Rule 9 of
the CVR, 2007 read with note 2 of the interpretative notes for Rule 9 of the

[...]

19729.08

1 USD = 88.4 INR

14.6  I find that as per above table, the total C & F value is re-evaluated as Rs.
17,44,051/-. Therefore, considering the Insurance amount as 1.125%, as per
BE, the total Assessable value (CIF) is re-evaluated as Rs. 17,63,672/- (Rs.
Seventeen lakh sixty three thousand six hundred and seventy two only), after
adding the insurance amount Rs. 19,621/- (Rs. 53,42,916*1.125%) on the
basis of valuation report submitted by the CE for the purpose of valuation
under provisions of Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007 read with note 2 of the
interpretative notes for Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007.

[...]

9.15 MTS rice, which were not declared in the subject Bill of entry, under
Sections 111(d), 111(l), and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, as
discussed in foregoing paras. However, I give an option to the importer to
redeem the said confiscated goods for re-export only on payment of
redemption fine of Rs.1,40,000 (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Only)
under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. I confiscate the goods i.e. ‘Rice Vermicelli & Oreo Waffer Roll’ (1,860 &
8720 pcs. respectively), which were found mis-declared in terms of
quantity and valuation, under Sections 111(l), and 111(m) of the Customs

[...]

Monarch International under Sections 112(a)(i), of the Customs Act,
1962.

vii. I impose penalty of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees.Five Thousand Only) on importer
M/s. Monarch International under Sections 112(a)(ii), of the Customs Act,
1962.

viii. I impose penalty of Rs.25,000 (Rupees  Twenty Five Thousand) on
importer M/s. Monarch International under Sections 114AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.

20.   This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be
required to be taken against any person as per the provision of the Customs
Act, 1962 or any other law for the time being in force.